

## JKK MUNIRAJAH INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

(Approved by Tamil Nadu Govt. & Pharmacy Council of India - New Delhi, Affiliated to The Tamil Nadu Dr. M.G.R Medical University, Chennai )

Thookanaickenpalayam, Gobichettipalayam (TK), Erode (DT) - 638506, Tamil Nadu.



#### NAAC DVV CLARIFICATIONS

### **Key Indicator – 4.3 – IT Infrastructure**

METRIC NO	PARTICULARS	
4.3.2	Student – Computer ratio (Data for the latest completed academic year)	

### **HEI Input: 93**

DVV Clarification	HEI Response
Provide 1. HEI is requested to provide stock registers and HIGHLIGHT the entries of computers purchased in the stock registers	stock register is provided and the entries of computers purchased in the stock registers are highlighted.
2. Kindly note that computer purchased on the date 28/09/2023 is beyond the Assessment period. so please relook and provide correct revised data.	Declaration letter from Head of the institution is provided.
3. Kindly provide any other relevant data or documents related in this metrics (if available)	Documents related to the metric is provided.



## JKK MUNIRAJAH INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

(Approved by Tamil Nadu Govt. & Pharmacy Council of India - New Delhi, Affiliated to The Tamil Nadu Dr. M.G.R Medical University, Chennai )

Thookanaickenpalayam, Gobichettipalayam (TK), Erode (DT) - 638506, Tamil Nadu.



#### LIST OF DOCUMENTS UPLOADED

S. No	CONTENTS	LINK
1	Stock register is provided and the entries of computers purchased in the stock registers are highlighted.	VIEW
2	Declaration letter from Head of the Institution	VIEW
3	Documents related to this metric	VIEW





# JKK MUNIRAJAH INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

(Approved by Tamil Nadu Govt. & Pharmacy Council of India - New Delhi, Affiliated to The Tamil Nadu Dr. M.G.R Medical University, Chennai )

Thookanaickenpalayam, Gobichettipalayam (TK), Erode (DT) - 638506, Tamil Nadu.

